Brian P. Kemp Governor Robyn A. Crittenden Commissioner



Georgia Department of Human Services

Aging Services | Child Support Services | Family & Children Services

SUMMARY OF THE BOARD OF HUMAN SERVICES January 18, 2019, SPECIAL MEETING

Chair Robertiena Fletcher called the January 18, 2019, Special Meeting of the Board of Human Services to order at 11:02 a.m.

Board members present: Chair Robertiena Fletcher, Frank Auman, Randall Smith, Scott Johnson, David Barbee, Wes Lewis, Jack Williams and Frank Auman. Also present, were Gerlda B. Hines and Robyn A. Crittenden.

The Board took the following actions:

- The Board entered Executive Session to discuss the appointment of Robyn A. Crittenden as Commissioner of the Georgia Department of Human Services.
- The Board unanimously confirmed the appointment of Robyn A. Crittenden as Commissioner of the Georgia Department of Human Services.

The January 18, 2019, Board of Human Services meeting was adjourned at 11:10 a.m.